Presented by:

Assemblyman Polley

Introduced: Drafted by:

06/03/82 E.J.E.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 856

A RESOLUTION PAYING TRIBUTE TO JANE STEWART ON HER APPOINTMENT TO THE ALASKA STATE COUNCIL ON THE ARTS.

WHEREAS, Jane Stewart has been appointed by Governor Jay Hammond to serve as a member of the Alaska State Council on the Arts, and

WHEREAS, Jane Stewart has been instrumental in the development of the arts program in Juneau for many years, and a leader in the planning for Juneau's future performing arts center;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau recognizes and pays tribute to Jane Stewart and commends her on her appointment to the Alaska State Council on the Arts.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Jane Stewart and to the Alaska State Council on the Arts.

Adopted this 3rd day of June, 1982.

layor

Attest:

Peggie Garrs on